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WOMEN ALL WINNERS

1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
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2016
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2021
2022
2023
2024

Annemarie VERSTAPPEN
Kirstin OTTO

Luminita DOBRESCU
Alicia CORDERO
Esther MARTINEZ
Esther MARTINEZ
Judit DAXLER

Linda OLOFSSON
Linda OLOFSSON
Karen VAN WIRDUM
Na CHAO

Blanca CERON

Ying SHAN

Susan ROLPH

Susan ROLPH

Susan ROLPH

Martina MORAVCOVA
Yanwei XU
Hanna-Maria SEPPALA
Michelle ENGELSMAN
Marleen VELDHUIS
Lisbeth LENTON
Therese ALSHAMMAR
Josefin LILLHAGE
Lisbeth TRICKETT
Dorothea BRANDT
Francesca HALSALL
Victoria POON

Sarah SJOSTROM
Francesca HALSALL
Ranomi KROMOWIDJOJO
Sarah SJOESTROEM
Sarah SJOESTROEM
Taylor RUCK

Pernille BLUME

Lidén MUNOZ
Anna HOPKIN
Siobhan HAUGHEY
Michelle COLEMAN

ROU
ESP
ESP
ESP
AUT
SWE
SWE
AUS
CHN
ESP
CHN
GBR
GBR
GBR
SVK
CHN
FIN
AUS

AUS
SWE
SWE
AUS
GER
GBR
CAN
SWE
GBR
NED
SWE
SWE
CAN
DEN

ESP

GBR
HKG
SWE

0:26,61
0:25,62
0:26,53
0:26,99
0:27,14
0:26,71
0:26,70
0:26,18
0:26,46
0:26,18
0:26,03
0:26,34
0:25,56
0:26,06
0:25,51
0:25,48
0:25,91
0:25,72
0:25,56
0:25,30
0:25,18
0:25,11
0:24,61
0:25,35
0:24,21
0:25,15
0:25,01
0:25,30
0:24,73
0:24,40
0:24,59
0:24,45
0:23,96
0:24,68
0:24,36

0:25,11
0:24,65
0:24,67
0:24,61

® e o6

®0©

100 Free

Guylaine BERGER
Natalia STRUMNIKOVA
Nicola FIBBENS
Annemarie VERSTAPPEN
Tatiana KURNIKOVA
Annemarie VERSTAPPEN
Kristin OTTO

Luminita DOBRESCU
Fabienne DECHATRE
Esther MARTINEZ
Esther MARTINEZ
Ellen ELZERMAN
SVENSSON

Susan O'NEILL

Karen VAN WIRDUM
NaCHAO

LAMBERS

Ying SHAN

Jenny THOMPSON
Susan ROLPH

Susan ROLPH

Martina MORAVCOVA
Yanwei XU
Hanna-Maria SEPPALA
Lisbeth LENTON
Marleen VELDHUIS
Lisbeth LENTON

Jodie HENRY

Alice MILLS

Lisbeth TRICKETT
Sarah SJOSTROM
AliciaCOUTTS
Victoria POON

Sarah SJOSTROM
Pernille BLUME

Femke HEEMSKERK
Sarah SJOESTROEM
Sarah SJOESTROEM
Pernille BLUME

Anna HOPKIN

Barbora SEEMANOVA
Marrit STEENBERGEN
Siobhan HAUGHEY
Siobhan HAUGHEY

FRA
USSR
GBR
NED
USSR
NED
GDR
ROU
FRA
ESP
ESP
NED
SWE

AUS
CHN
NOR
CHN
USA
GBR
GBR
SVK
CHN
FIN
AUS

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
SWE
AUS
CAN
SWE

NED
SWE
SWE
DEN
GBR

CZE
NED
HKG
HKG

0:59,31
0:58,67
0:59,14
0:56,72
0:57,41
0:57,60
0:56,18
0:55,90
0:58,36
0:58,06
0:56,86
0:58,06
0:57,07
0:56,38
0:56,30
0:56,71
0:56,90
0:56,09
0:56,29
0:55,88
0:55,91
0:56,42
0:55,32
0:54,50
0:54,56
0:55,03
0:54,17
0:54,90
0:54,93
0:53.87
0:54,87
0:54,27
0:55,42
0:53,92
0:54,04
0:5325
0:53,92
0:52,28
0:53,32
0:54,20

0:54,24
0:54,16
0:52,50
0:52,76

©
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MARE NOSTRUM SWIM TOUR
BARCELONA

WR= World Record

Guylaine BERGER
Natalia STRUMNIKOVA
Carla LASI

Annemarie VERSTAPPEN
Tatiana KURNIKOVA
Annemarie VERSTAPPEN
Kristin OTTO

Luminita DOBRESCU
Fabienne DECHATRE
Grit MUELLER

Esther MARTINEZ
Sonia ASTOLA

Malin NILSSON

Susan O'NEILL

Mette JACOBSEN
Claudia POLL

Claudia POLL

Kristen VLIEGHUIS
Karen PICKERING
Mette JACOBSEN
Camelia POTEC
Claudia POLL

Camelia POTEC
Martina MORAVCOVA
Camelia POTEC
Camelia POTEC
Melanie MARSHALL
Bronte BARRATT
Linda McKENZIE
Joanne JACKSON
YiTANG

Angie BAINBRIDGE
Barbara JARDIN

Sarah SJOSTROM
Veronika POPOVA
Femke HEEMSKERK
Veronika POPOVA
Femke HEEMSKERK
Taylor RUCK

Barbora SEEMANOVA

Barbora SEEMANOVA
Freya ANDERSON
Siobhan HAUGHEY
Siobhan HAUGHEY

€ = European Record

200 Free

® =Mare Nostrum Record

FRA 20791 ©
USSR 2:0602 ©
ITA 2:08,20 -
NED 2:0399 ©
RUS 2:0358 ©
NED  2:03,98 | OEGEMA
GDR 20336 © Monika GYURO
ROM  2:0141 Luminita DOBRESCU
FRA  2:0387 Judit CSABAI
RDA  2:02,75 Heidi GREIN
ESP 2:01,95 Esther MARTINEZ
ESP 2:07,33 Nuria CASTELLO
SWE 2:0329 © Malin NILSSON
AUS  2:0128 © Janet EVANS
DEN  2:0155 Hanna CERNA
CRC 20072 © Claudia POLL
CRC 15935 © Claudia POLL
NED  2:0322 Kristen VLIEGHUIS
GBR  2:02,79 Brooke BENNETT
DEN  2:02,20 Kirsten VLIEGHUIS
ROM 1:5906 © Camelia POTEC
CRC  1:59,38 Claudia POLL
ROM  2:00,39 Camelia POTEC
SVK  1:59,82 EvaRISZTOV
ROM 1:5888 © Camelia POTEC
ROM 1:59,71 Camelia POTEC
GBR  1:59,10 Camelia POTEC
AUS  1:59,13 Bronte BARRATT
AUS  1:5882 ® © Wendy TROTT
GBR 1:5784 ® © Joanne JACKSON
CHN 1:5764 ® © Blair EVANS
AUS  1:57,83 Boglarka KAPAS
CAN  1:59,11 Melanie COSTA
SWE 1:57,72 Mireia BELMONTE
RUS 1:5620 © Jazmin CARLIN
NED 1:5522 © Jazmin CARLIN
RUS  1:5597 Jazmin CARLIN
NED  1:56,28 Mireia BELMONTE
CAN  1:56,06 Holly HIBBOTT
CZE 1:57,72 Miyu NAMBA

Not conested due to SARS-CO-1l pandemy
CZE  1:58,03 Tamila HOLUB
GBR  1:57,33 Simona QUADARELLA
HKG  1:5556 Ella JANSEN
HKG 1:5457 ® © Valentine DUMONT

ROU
HUN
GER
ESP
ESP
SWE

CZE
CRC

NED
USA

ROM
CRC
ROM
HUN
ROM
ROM
ROM
AUS
RSA
GBR
AUS
HUN
ESP
ESP
GBR
GBR
GBR
ESP
GBR
JPN

POR
ITA
CAN
BEL

4:24,58
4:18,85
4:1322
4:16,37
4:21,51
4:22,20
4:2392
4:19,.91
4:14,92
4:17,04
4:1541
4:10,60
4:17,15
4:15,48
4:12,42
4:10,22
4:11,88
4:10,23
4:11,49

407,60 ® ©

4:10,58
409,18
4:10,18
4.08,96
4.05,90
4.07,70
4.08,22
4.06,83
4.05,99
404,03
4:06,97
4.05,69
4.05,76
4:10,43
4.08,86

4:11,87
4.06,18
4:08,28
407,35
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©

©

©

©

©
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© = Barcelona Meeting Record

Eniko PLANESCAR
Judit CSABAI

Heidi GREIN

Nuria CASTELLO
EvaMONTES
FAURE

Janet EVANS

Itziar ESPARZA
Claudia POLL
Kristen VLIEGHUIS
Kristen VLIEGHUIS
Brooke BENNETT
Chen HUA

Yana KLOCHKOVA
Jana PECHANOVA

Jana PECHANOVA
Camelia POTEC
Rebecca ADLINGTON
Lotte FRIIS

Wendy TROTT
Joanne JACKSON
Rebecca ADLINGTON
Erika VILLAECUJA
Rebecca ADLINGTON
Mireia BELMONTE
Jazmin CARLIN
Jazmin CARLIN

Erica SULLIVAN

Simona QUADARELLA

NED
NED

ROM

Francisca-Soares MARTINS POR

8:44,84
8:38,30
8:33,28
8:45,75
9:05,82
8:49,27
8:41,43
8:47,13
8:41,15
8:37,19
8:49,13
8:41,46
8:39,00
8:37,34
8:45,98
8:42,36
8:40,36
8:34,76
8:32,34
8:26,88
8:24,48
8:21,25
8:31,09
8:19,86
8:26,00
8:28,59
8:31,96

8:35,51

©

©
®0©

©
®0©

®0©

Competition in 25m pool

1500 Free

Erika VILLAECUJA

Erika VILLAECUJA

Mireia BELMONTE

Delfina PIGNATIELLO

TamilaHOLUB

Beatriz DIZOTTI

ESP

ESP

16:38,79

16:16,38

16:07,41

16:17,36

15:51,68

16:23,95

16:10,37
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NOSTRUM

SWIM TOUR

WOMEN ALL WINNERS
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1981
1982
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1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
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1995
1996
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50 Back

Nina ZHIVANEVSKAYA
Nina ZHIVANEVSKAYA
llona HLAVACKOVA
Nina ZHIVANEVSKAYA
Nina ZHIVANEVSKAYA
Fabiola MOLINA
Tayliah ZIMMER
Sophie EDINGTON
Sophie EDINGTON
Anastasia ZUEVA
Tianlongzi XU

Aya TERAKAWA
Georgia DAVIS

Aya TERAKAWA
Georgia DAVIS

Georgia DAVIES
Georgia DAVIS

Emily SEEBOHM

Mie NIELSEN

Georgia DAVIES

Kira TOUSSAINT
Kylie MASSE
Ingrid WILM
Kylie MASSE

JPM
GBR
GBR
GBR
AUS
DEN
GBR

NED
CAN
CAN
CAN

0:2888 ©
0:29,29
0:28,87
0:28,72
0:28,71
0:29,49
0:28,82
0:2860 ©
0:27,83 ® ©
02782 ©
0:28,28
0:28,21
0:28,32
0:28,06
0:27,94
0:27,97
0:27,84
0:2780 ©
027,73 ©
0:28,06

® e o6

02742 ©
0:27,47
0:27,76
02724 ® ©

Michele RICAUD FRA  1:0638 ©
Larissa GROSHAKOVA USSR  1:0464 ©
Laura FORALOSSO ITA 1:05,11
Jolande DE ROVER NED  1:05,55
Cornelia SIRCH GDR 1:0404 ©
Jolande DE ROVER NED  1:0445
Anca PATRASCOIU ROU 1:0274 ©
Anca PATRASCOIU ROU  1:02,12
Mieke VICTOOR BEL 1:05,82
Krisztina EGERSZEGI HUN  1:0349
Nuria CASTELLO ESP 1:05,49

Ana BARROS POR  1:05,02
Nuria CASTELLO ESP 1:04,87
Therese ALSHAMMAR SWE 1:04,99
Nicole STEVENSON AUS  1:0347
Joanne MEEHAN AUS 1:04,64
Yanyan WU CHN 1:02,81
Olga KOCHETKOVA RUS  1:03,00
Giian ROONEY AUS  1:03,15
Nina ZHIVANEVSKAYA ESP 1:0239 ©
Nina ZHIVANEVSKAYA ESP 1:.0143 ©
Nina ZHIVANEVSKAYA ESP 1:01,92
Nina ZHIVANEVSKAYA ESP 1:02,29
Nina ZHIVANEVSKAYA ESP 1:01,30
Reiko NAKAMURA JPN 1:.01,45
Stanislava KOMAROVA RUS  1:0256
Tayliah ZIMMER AUS  1:02,85
Natalie COUGHLIN USA  1.01,32
Emily SEEBOHM AUS 1:0058 ©
Anastasia ZUEVA RUS 0:5995 ©
Anastasia ZUEVA RUS  1:00,44
Belinda HOCKING AUS 05981 ©
Georgia DAVIS GBR  1:00,87

Aya TERAKAWA JPN  0:5947 ©
Mie NIELSEN DEN  0:59,69

Mie NIELSEN DEN 0:5937 ©
Georgia DAVIS GBR  1:00,49
Emily SEEBOHM AUS 0:5899 ©
Kathleen BAKER USA 0:5877 ® ©
Taylor RUCK CAN  0:59,88

Kira TOUSSAINT NED 0:5921
Kylie MASSE CAN  0:58,93
Ingrid WILM CAN  1:00,02

Kira TOUSSAINT NED  1:00,00

MARE NOSTRUM SWIM TOUR
BARCELONA

WR= World Record

Michele RICAUD FRA 22337 © - - -
Larissa GROSHAKOVA USSR  2:1856 ©
Hellen JAMESON GBR  2:21,64 - - -
Jolande DE ROVER NED 2:1728 © - - -
Cornelia SIRCH DRG 2:17,38 - - -
Jolande DE ROVER NED 2:1641 © - - -
Anca PATRASCOIU ROU 2:1368 © - - -
Anca PATRASCOIU ROU  2:1306 - - -
Mieke VICTOOR BEL 2:19,38 - - -
Krisztina EGERSZEGI HUN  2:12,63 - - -

Ana BARROS POR  2:17,44 - - -
Malgorzata GALWAS POL  2:18,17 - - -
Nria CASTELLO ESP 2:17,19 - - -
Nicole STEVENSON AUS  2:14,60 - - -
Alecia HUMPHREY USA  2:15,67 - - -

Lea LOVELESS USA  2:14,50 - - -

Yan CHEN CHN  2:1555 - - -

Anu KOIVISTO FIN 2:16,33 - - -
Nina ZHIVANEVSKAYA ESP 2:15,52 - - -
Nina ZHIVANEVSKAYA ESP 2:1230 © Agnes KOVACS HUN 0:31,82 ©
Nina ZHIVANEVSKAYA ESP 2:1358 Sara POEWE RSA  0:32,10
Nina ZHIVANEVSKAYA ESP 2:14,26 Sue BAKER GBR 0:3140 ©
Stanislava KOMAROVA RUS 2:1150 © Zoe BAKER GBR 0:3138 ©
StanislavaKOMAROVA ~ RUS  2:1019 © Leisel JONES AUS  0:31,67
Stanislava KOMAROVA RUS  2:1201 Beata KAMINSKA POL  0:31,99
Margaret HOELZER USA  2:1235 Leisel JONES AUS  0:30,77 ©
Anae ITO JPN 2:11,25 TaraKIRK USA  0:31,09
Anae ITO JPN 2:0917 ® © Leisel JONES AUS  0:30,84
Anastasia ZUEVA RUS  2:10,04 Valentina ARTEMYEVA RUS 0:3056 ® ©
JingZHAO CHN  2:10,21 Yuliya EFIMOVA RUS 0:3044 ©
Belinda HOCKING AUS 20791 © Jennie JOHANSON SWE 0:31,25
Sinead RUSSELL CAN  2:11,20 Marina GARCIA ESP 0:31,81
Daryna ZEVINA UKR  2:09,59 Ruta MEILUTYTE LTU  0:29.96 €
Daria USTINOVA RUS  2:08,50 Mariia LIVER UKR  0:31,23
Katinka HOSSZU HUN  2:08,41 Moniek NIJHUIS NED 0:30,93
Katinka HOSSZU HUN  2:08,18 Ruta MEILUTYTE LTU  0:29,98
Emily SEEBOHM AUS 20730 © Yuliya EFIMOVA RUS  0:30,32
Taylor RUCK CAN  2:07,96 Yuliya EFIMOVA RUS  0:3043
Taylor RUCK CAN  2:08,46 Yuliya EFIMOVA RUS  0:30,17

Not conested due to SARS-CO-1l pandemy

Lena GRABOWSKI AUT  2:10,96 Yuliya EFIMOVA RUS  0:30,28
Regan RATHWELL CAN  2:09,54 Anna ELENDT USA  0:30,10
Laura BERNAT POL  2:09,86 Lara VAN NIERKERK RSA  0:30,21
Anastasya GORBENKO ISR 2:08,54 Benedetta PILATO ITA  0:30,06

€ = European Record

® =Mare Nostrum Record

© = Barcelona Meeting Record

M. LINDEN NED 1:1390 ©
Ainka BRUZELITE USSR 1:14,65
Angelika KNIPPING GFR  1:1323 ©
Simona BRICHETTI ITA 1:13,96
Lorraine BURT GBR  1:14,69
Sandra BOWMAN GBR  1:14,52
Tania BOGOMILOVA BUL 1:1217 ©
Silvia PARERA ESP 1:12,80
Silvia PARERA ESP 1:11,66
Grabrielle CSEPE HUN  1:12,55
lolanda GANDIA ESP 1:12,43
Martina NEMEC AUT  1:13,04
Elena RUDKOVSKAIA CEl 1:1122 ©
SvetlanaBONDARENKO ~ UKR  1:11,27
Brigitte BECUE BEL 1:11,70

Lisa FLOOD CAN  1:11,92
Brooke HANSON AUS  1:11,31
Svetlana BONDARENKO  RUS 1:1032 ©
Agnes KOVACS HUN 1:.0970 ©
Brigitte BECUE BEL 1:10,44
Agnes KOVACS HUN 1:0842 ©
Sara POEWE RSA 1:09,14
HuiQl CHN  1:08,95
Mirna JUKIC AUT  1:.08,80
Leisel JONES AUS 1:0744 ® ©
Beata KAMINSKA POL  1:10,09
Leisel JONES AUS  1:0690 ©
Tara KIRK USA 107,37
Leisel JONES AUS  1:0572 ® ©
Yuliya EFIMOVA RUS 1:07,66
Rebecca SONI USA  1:06,27
Jennie JOHANSON SWE  1:08,45
Marina GARCIA ESP 1:09,19
Ruta MEILUTYTE LTU 1:.0521 ©
Kanako WATANABE JPN 1:07,14
Rikke Moeller PEDERSEN DEN  1:07,07
Ruta MEILUTYTE LTU 1:06,00
Yuliya EFIMOVA RUS 1:05,66
Molly HANNIS USA  1:06,86
Yuliya EFIMOVA RUS 1:05,75
Yuliya EFIMOVA RUS 1:06,44
Anna ELENDT USA  1:06,07
Lydia JACOBY USA  1:0584
Benedetta PILATO ITA 1:06,66

Competition in 25m pool

Annik DE SUSINI FRA 24274 ©
Svetlana ALIMBAEVA USSR 2:3888 ©
Angelika KNIPPING FRG  2:40,15
Simona BRICHETTI ITA  2:3984
Lorraine BURT GBR 2:3846 ©
Sandra BOWMAN GBR  2:4023
Tania BOGOMILOVA BUL 2:3468 ©
Silvia PARERA ESP  2:34,50
Silvia PARERA ESP  2:3391
Corina MEIER RDA  2:3424
Lourdes BECERRA ESP  2:3325
lolanda GANDIA ESP  2:3812
Alicja PECZAK POL  2:3350 ©
Brigitte BECUE BEL  2:3189 ©
Brigitte BECUE BEL  2:32,57
Christine CLOUTIER CAN  2:3282
Brooke HANSON AUS 23133 ©
SvetlanaBONDARENKO ~ RUS ~ 2:29.80 ©
Agnes KOVACS HUN 2:2911 ©
Sara POEWE RSA  2:32,09
Agnes KOVACS HUN 2:2854 ©
Luo NAN CNH  2:2686 ©
Hui QI CHN  2:27,16
Mirna JUKIC AUT 22518 ©
Mirna JUKIC AUT  2:2676
Mirna JUKIC AUT  2:27,84
Leisel JONES AUS 22338 ® ©
Sally FOSTER AUS  2:2873
Leisel JONES AUS 22058 ® ©
Mirna JUKIC AUT  2:2284
Rebecca SONI USA  2:2141
Satomi SUZUKI JPN  2:2554
Marina GARCIA ESP  2:2483
Rikke Moeller PEDERSEN DEN ~ 2:22,93
Kanako WATANABE JPN  2:2315
Rikke Moeller PEDERSEN DEN ~ 2:21,58
Kanako WATANABE JPN  2:2302
Yuliya EFIMOVA RUS 2:1983 ©
Kanako WATANABE JPN  2:2309
Yuliya EFIMOVA RUS  2:21,60
Yuliya EFIMOVA RUS  2:21,96
Molly RENSHAW GBR  2:2547
Lydia JACOBY USA  2:2403

Tes SCHOUTEN NED  2:22,67

1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024



NOSTRUM

SWIM TOUR

WOMEN ALL WINNERS

1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Y YERMAKOVA KAZ 02746 ©
MartinaMORAVCOVA SVK  0:2715 ©
XiZHENG CHN  0:27,66
MartinaMORAVCOVA SVK  0:2626 ©
Lisbeth LENTON AUS  0:27,01

Inge DEKKER NED  0:27,02
Lisbeth LENTON AUS  0:26,52
Therese ALSHAMMAR SWE 0:2546 WR
Therese ALSHAMMAR SWE  0:2586
Therese ALSHAMMAR SWE  0:26,06
Therese ALSHAMMAR SWE 0:2549

Yuka KATO JPN 0:25,14

Silvia DI PIETRO ITA 0:26,55
Jeanette OTTESEN DEN  0:26,11
Jeanette OTTESEN DEN  0:2527 ® ©
Jeanette OTTESEN DEN  0:2551

Sarah SJOESTROEM SWE  0:2527 =® ©
Sarah SJOESTROEM SWE 0:2476 ® ©
Rikako IKEE JPN 0:25,32
Penelope OLEKSIAK CAN  0:26,06

Alba GUILLAMON ESP 0:27,10
Melanie HENIQUE FRA  0:2557
Melanie HENIQUE FRA  0:25,67
Farida OSMAN EGY  0:26,06

Wilma VAN VELSEN NED 10399 ©
Laurie LEHNER USA  1:04,40
Freda ROSS GBR  1:06,27
Cinzia SAVI-SCARPONI ITA 1:0399 ©
Ines GEISSLER GDR 1:0224 ©
K SEIK FRG  1:03,12
Carmen BUNACIU ROU 1:0205 ©
Marisa FERNANDEZ ESP 1:01,97
Marisa FERNANDEZ ESP 1:04,44
Marisa FERNANDEZ ESP 1:03,37
Marisa FERNANDEZ ESP 1:03,19
Monica CUERVO ESP 1:03,92
Malin STROMBERG SWE 10191 ©
Susan O'NEILL AUS  1:0091 ©
Petria THOMAS AUS  1:0073 ©
Limin LIU CHN 1:0062 ©
Mette JACOBSEN DEN  1:02,06
Huijue CAI CHN 0:5959 ©
Jenny THOMPSON USA  1:00,15
Jenny THOMPSON USA  1:00,09
Mette JACOBSEN DEN  0:59,72
Martina MORAVCOVA SVK  0:5920 ©
Otylia JEDRZEJCZAK POL  1:00,02
Martina MORAVCOVA SVK  0:5831 ©
Alena POPCHANKA BLR  0:59,76

Inge DEKKER NED 0:59,26
Lisbeth LENTON AUS 05811 ©
Felicity GALVEZ AUS  0:58,96
Felicity GALVEZ AUS  0:57,60 ® ©
Sarah SJIOSTROM SWE  0:57,90
Sarah SJOSTROM SWE  0:58,32
Alicia COUTTS AUS 05736 ©
Katerine SAVARD CAN  0:58,48
Jeanette OTTESEN DEN  0:57,89
Jeanette OTTESEN DEN 0:5720 ©
Jeanette OTTESEN DEN 057,15 ©
Sarah SJOESTROEM SWE 0:5696 ©
Sarah SJOESTROEM SWE 0:5627 ©
Rikako IKEE JPN  0:56,40
Katinka HOSSZU HUN  0:57,80
Maria Jose MATA MEX  0:59,74
Louise HANSSON SWE 0:57,29
Louise HANSSON SWE  0:57,52
Louise HANSSON SWE 0:57,92

MARE NOSTRUM SWIM TOUR
BARCELONA

WR= World Record

F.FALANDRY FRA 22210 ©
Doris WIEBKE GFR 211900 ©
Freda ROSS GBR  2:20,73
Freda ROSS GBR 2:1790 ©
Ines GEISSLER GDR 2:1068 ©
Petra ZINDLER FRG  2:18,29
CMARICICA ROU  2:16,99
Anca PATRASCOIU ROU  2:1247
Montserrat GOMARIZ ESP 2:18,34
Marisa FERNANDEZ ESP 2:15,80
Marisa FERNANDEZ ESP 2:14,69
Monica COLOMINA ESP 2:17,54
Berit PUGGAARD DEN  2:1576
Susan O'NEILL AUS  2:12,60
Petria THOMAS AUS  2:13,56
Limin LIU CHN  2:1174
Maria PELAEZ ESP 2:1541
Huijue CAI CHN  2:1259
Mette JACOBSEN DEN  2:11,68
Mette JACOBSEN DEN 2:1063 ©
Mette JACOBSEN DEN 2:0904 ©
Mireia GARCIA ESP 2:10,71
Otylia JEDRZEJCZAK POL  2:11,30
EvaRISZTOV HUN  2:09,16
Maria PELAEZ ESP 2:11,17
Otylia JEDRZEJCZAK POL  2:1031
Audrey LACROIX CAN  2:10.87
Felicity GALVEZ AUS 2:0805 ©
Felicity GALVEZ AUS  2:08,24
Jessicah SCHIPPER AUS  2:09,72
Samantha HAMILL AUS  2:09,14
Natsumi HOSHI JPN 2:0776 ©
Katerine SAVARD CAN  2:10,03
Mireia BELMONTE ESP 2:08,88
Camille ADAMS GBR  2:09,05
Natsumi HOSHI JPN 20758 ©
Natsumi HOSHI JPN 2:08,24
Mireia BELMONTE ESP 2:07,11 ©
Svetlana CHIMROVA RUS  2:07,50
Boglarka KAPAS HUN  2:07,98
Not conested due to SARS-CO-1l pandemy
Maria Jose MATA MEX  2:09,93
Kaura STEPHENS GBR  2:07,12
Lana PUDAR BIH 2:08,36
Helena BACH DEN  2:07,79

€ = European Record

® =Mare Nostrum Record

Kirstin OTTO GDR 2:1772 ©
Imma TARRAGO ESP 2:21,39

Nuria CASTELLO ESP 2:23,10
Krisztina EGERSZEGI HUN  2:1526

Silvia PARERA ESP P55
Martina NEMEC AUT  2:2153

Alicja PECZAK POL  2:18,15
Brigitte BECUE BEL 2:19,71

Daria SHMELEVA RUS 217,14 ©
Yanyan WU CHN  2:19,31

Sue ROLPH GBR  2:18,65
Marianne LIMPERT CAN  2:17,87
Marianne LIMPERT CAN 21646 ©
Lori MUNZ AUS  2:17,96

Yana KLOCHKOVA UKR  2:1475 ©
Yana KLOCHKOVA UKR  2:15,65

Yana KLOCHKOVA UKR  2:15,52

Yana KLOCHKOVA UKR  2:1237 ©
Yana KLOCHKOVA UKR  2:14,06
Svetlana KARPEEV A RUS  2:16,72

Yana KLOCHKOVA UKR  2:1543
Stephanie RICE AUS 2:1371
Stephanie RICE AUS 21194 ® ©
Hannah MILEY ESC 2:12,29
Ariana KUKORS USA 21124 ® ©
Alicia COUTTS AUS 20968 ©
Hannah MILEY ESC 2:11,78

Miho TERAMURA JPN 2:12,17
Siobhan Ma O'CONNOR  GBR ~ 2:09,63 ® ©
Siobhan Ma O'CONNOR  GBR  2:09,56 ® ©
Katinka HOSSZU HUN  2:10,26
Katinka HOSSZU HUN  2:10,16
Katinka HOSSZU HUN  2:10,99
Katinka HOSSZU HUN  2:09,39
Katinka HOSSZU HUN  2:13,11
Anastasya GORBENKO ISR 2:10,65
Anastasya GORBENKO ISR 2:09.47
Anastasya GORBENKO ISR 2:08,55 ©

© = Barcelona Meeting Record

P SBRISSA ITA 50372 ©
Anca PATRASCOIU ROU 4:5558 ©
Anca PATRASCOIU ROU  4:49,70
Nuria CASTELLO ESP 4:54,39
Krisztina EGERSZEGI HUN  4:4332
Nuria CASTELLO ESP 4:47,88
Silvia PARERA ESP 5:03,40

llse OEGEMA NED 4:5474 ©
Daria SHMELEVA RUS  4:5207 ©
Hanna CERNA CZE 44530 ©
Yanyan WU CHN  4:4935
Hanna CERNA CZE 44824
Hanna CERNA CZE 448,18
Joanne MALAR CAN  4:49,07
Lourdes BECERRA ESP 4:51,82
Yana KLOCHKOVA UKR 44334 ©
Yana KLOCHKOVA UKR 44182 ©
Hanna NETREFOVA CZE 44742
Yana KLOCHKOVA UKR 4:3826 ©
Yana KLOCHKOVA UKR  04:42,1
LiuJING CHN  4:46,18
Georgina BARDACH ARG 4:4480
Hannah MILEY ESC  4:3991
Stephanie RICE AUS 43582 ® ©
Hannah MILEY ESC  4:3441 ©
Hannah MILEY ESC  4:3526
Mireia BELMONTE ESP 4:39,69
Hannah MILEY ESC  4:34,68
Katinka HOSSZU HUN  4:35,60
Hannah MILEY GBR 4:3325 ©
Katinka HOSSZU HUN 4:31,93 ® ©
Katinka HOSSZU HUN  4:30,75 ® ©
Katinka HOSSZU HUN  4:3371
Katinka HOSSZU HUN  4:38,32
Katinka HOSSZU HUN  4:32,52
Katinka HOSSZU HUN  4:40,34
Katinka HOSSZU HUN  4:37,04

Mio NARITA JPN - 4:39,22
Anastasya GORBENKO ISR 4:36,57

Competition in 25m pool

1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024



NOSTRUM

SWIM TOUR

MEN ALL WINNERS

1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Dano HALSALL
Steffen ZESSNER
Olaf AHLERS
Francesc COLL
Luis Ma MARTIN
Carles VENTURA
Stefan OPATRIL
Alexander POPOV
Alexander POPOV
Alexander POPOV
Alexander POPOV
Vladimir PREDKIN
Chengji JIANG
Alexander POPOV
Alexander POPOV
Nicholas FOLKER
Alexander POPOV
Alexander POPOV
Alexander POPOV
Alexander POPOV
Eduard LORENTE
David MAITRE

Stephen NYSTRAND

Eamon SULLIVAN
Cesar CIELO

Stefan NYSTRAND

Evgeny LAGUNOV
Brent HAYDEN

Roland SCHOEMAN

Nathan ADRIAN

Katsumi NAKAMURA
Andriy GOVOROV

Bruno FRATUS
Bruno FRATUS
Benjamin PROUD

Bruno FRATUS
Bruno FRATUS

Florent MANAUDOU
Florent MANAUDOU

AUT
CEI

RUS
RUS

CHN
RUS
RUS
RSA
RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
ESP
FRA
SWE
AUS
BRA
SWE
RUS
CAN
RSA
USA
JPN
UKR
BRA
BRA
GBR

BRA
BRA
FRA
FRA

0:21,73
0:21,78
0:21,88
0:21,89

® e o6

K.BOSCH
Sergei RUSIN

Marcelo GUARDUCCI

Hans KROES
Metello SAVINO
Dano HALSALL
Steffen ZESSNER
Thomas FLEMING
Michael GROSS
Daniel SERRA
Adolf COLL
Stefan OPATRIL

Anders HOLMERTZ

Alexander POPOV
Alexander POPOV
Alexander POPOV
Vladimir PREDKIN
Michael KLIM

Pieter VD HOOGENBAND

Alexander POPOV
Salim ILES
Alexander POPOV
Salim ILES
Alexander POPOV

Andrey KAPRALOV
Andrey KAPRALOV

Eamon SULLIVAN
Alain BERNARD
Eamon SULLIVAN
Cesar CIELO
Brent HAYDEN
Evgeny LAGUNOV
Brent HAYDEN
Hamser GARCIA
Nathan ADRIAN

Sebastiaan VERSCHUREN

Sinri SHIOURA

James MAGNUSSEN
Katsumi NAKAMURA

Breno CORREIA

Kristof MILAK
Thomas DEAN
Thomas CECCON
David POPOVICI

GDR
USSR
ITA
NED
ITA
Sul
GDR
GDR
RFA
ESP
ESP
AUT
SWE
RUS
RUS
RUS

AUS
NED
RUS
ALG
RUS
ALG
RUS
RUS
RUS
AUS
FRA
AUS
BRA
CAN
RUS
CAN
cuB
USA
NED
JPN

AUS
JPN

BRA

HUN
GBR
ITA

ROU

0:54,12
0:52,62
0:52,33
0:52,78
0:52,20
0:52,20
0:51,46
0:49,72
0:5045
0:51,57
0:50,42
0:51,66
0:50,74
0:49,15
0:50,07
0:49,12
0:51,11
0:50,93
0:50,72
0:49,45
0:49,91
0:49,74
0:49,98
0:49,35
0:4983
0:49,58
0:49,84
0:49,04
0:48.46
0:48,83
0:49,17
0:49,28
0:49,02
0:49,14
0:48,08
0:49,01
0:49,41
0:48,68
0:4879
0:48,89

0:48,86
0:48,63
0:48,89
0:48,49

100 Free

©
©

Pieter VD HOOGENBAND

Pieter VD HOOGENBAND

Pawel KORZENIOWSKI
Sebastiaan VERSCHUREN

Katsuhiro MATSUMOTO

Katsuhiro MATSUMOTO

€ = European Record

200 Free

FRA
USSR
ESP
ESP
USSR
NED
SWE
GDR
ESP
HUN
ESP
ESP
SWE
SWE
RUS

NED
RUS
AUS
NED
RUS
HUN
HUN
CZE
CAN
ESP
GBR
USA
AUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
AUS
JPN
POL
NED
GBR
RUS
JPN
GBR

® =Mare Nostrum Record

Roberto BIANCONI
Stefan PFEIFFER
Uwe DASSLER
Daniel SERRA
Daniel SERRA
Daniel SERRA
Jorge PEREZ
Evgeny SADOVIY
Evgeny SADOVIY
Evgeny AADOVY
KOSVIA

Marcel WOUDA
Paul PALMER

lan THORPE

Jacob CARSTENSEN
Dragos COMAN
Olaf WILDEBOER
Coman DRAGOS
Yuri PRILUKOV
Takeshi MADSUDA
Sergey FESENKO
David CARRY
Grant HACKETT
Patrick MURPHY
Nikita LOBINTSEV
LinZHANG

Gergo KIS
Sebastien ROUAULT
Myles BROWN
James GUY
Nicholas GRAINGER

Aleksandr KRASNYKH
Aleksandr KRASNYKH

Naito EHARA

Alexander KRASNYKH

Not conested due to SARS-CO-1l pandemy

ESP
RSA
JPN
ROU

Victor JOHANSSON
Felix AUBOECK
Ayoub HAFNAOUI
Woomin KIM

AUS

ROM
ESP
ROM
RUS
JPN
RUS
GBR
AUS
AUS
RUS
CHN
HUN
FRA
RSA
GBR
GBR
RUS
RUS
JPN
RUS

SWE
AUT
TUN
KOR

MARE NOSTRUM SWIM TOUR
BARCELONA

© = Barcelona Meeting Record

4:03,15
3:55,09
3:48,49
3:51,58
3:50,98
3:58,65
4:03,04
3:51,59
3:53,69
3:57,13
3:52,84
3:54,72
3:56,14
3:55,02
3:59,25
3:51,22
3:57,30
3:53,33
3:49,60
3:50,73
3:50,69
3:49,18
3:47,89
3:51,97
3:44,97
3:48,21
3:48,85
3:51,64
3:52,47
3:48,11
3:48,29
3:46,98
3:47,35
3:48,39
3:48,72

3:50,12
3:47,60
3:47,13
3:44,81

800 Free

Competition in 25m pool

1500 Free

Uwe DASSLER
Benjamin SANSON
Walter KALAUS
Sergi ROURE
David MECA

Ihaki DIEZ

Evgeny SADOVIY
Igor MAJCEN
Graeme SMITH
Ola STROMBERG
Aleksei AKATIEV
Francisco CUETO
Greg ORPHANIDES
Alexei FILIPETS
Takeshi MATRSA
Coman DRAGOS
Takeshi MATSUDA
David DAVIES
Craig STEVENS
Grant HACKETT
Mads GLAESNER
Marcos RIVERA
Lin ZHANG

Gergo KIS
Sebastien ROUAULT
Avyatsugu HIRAI

Devon Myles BROWN

Stephen MILNE
Mack HORTON

Jan MICKA

Victor JOHANSSON

Ayoub HAFNAOUI
Carlos GARACH

SWE
RUS
ESP
GBR
RUS
JPN
ROM

JPN
GBR
AUS
AUS

ESP
CHN
HUN
FRA
JPN
RSA

GBR
AUS

CZE

SWE

TUN
ESP

15:03,26
15:25,58
15:19,39
15:50,54
16:05,39
15:38,41
15:28,34
15:32,95
15:23,67
15:43,43
15:29,37
15:43,48
15:44,66
15:22,70
15:36,71
15:24,09

15:16,18

15:0851 ® ©

15:10,11

15:00,58 ® ©

15:17,82
15:22,49
15:12,56
15:01,43
15:17,91
15:01,81
15;10,02
15:12,33
15:05,57

15:03,01

15:19,12

15:02,85
15:03,55

® 6 06

1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024



NOSTRUM

SWIM TOUR

MEN ALL WINNERS

1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Rodolfo FALCON CuB 02583 ©
Peter HORVATH HUN 02632 ©
Neil WALKER USA 02622 ©
David ORTEGA ESP 0:25,93
Tomomi MORITA JPN 0:2572 ©
Marco DI CARLI ITA 0:25,78
Junya KOGA JPN  0:2539 ® ©
Ashley DELANEY AUS  0:25,69
Gerhard ZANDBERG RSA  0:2505 ® ©
Liam TANCOCK GBR  0:2552
Liam TANCOCK GBR  0:2542
Junya KOGA JPN 0:25,19

Ben TREFFERS AUS  0:2517
Gerhard ZANDBERG RSA  0:25,14
Junya KOGA JPN  0:2466 ©
Chris WALKER-HEBBORN GBR  0:25,23
Shane RYAN IRL 0:25,09
Dale TAYLOR USA  0:2507
Michael ANDREW USA  0:24,70
Michael ANDREW USA  0:24,67
Dylan CARTER TTO  0:2551
Michael ANDREW USA 0:2464 ©
Miroslav KNEDLA CZE  0:2515
Ulises SARAVIA ARG 0:25,09

Frederic DELCOURT FRA  1:0099 ©
Viktor KUZNETSOV USSR 0:5817 ©
Claude JAMBET FRA  1:00,37
Bruno LESAFFRE FRA  1:0101
Frank EMBACHER DRG  0:58,385
Miloslav ROLKO GFR  0:58,89
Frank HOFFMEISTER GFR  0:5646 ©
Karsten SCHULTZ GDR  0:57,69
Carlos VENTOSA ESP 0:58,39
Torsten KAISER RDA  0:56,09
Carlos VENTOSA ESP 0:56,63
Jorge PEREZ ESP 0:59,25
Alexander POPOV/ CEI 0:56,38 ©
Vladimir SELKOV RUS  0:56,76
Vladimir SELKOV RUS  0:56,60
Vladimir SELKOV RUS 0:5628 ©
Adrian RADLEY AUS  0:57,13
Volodymir NIKOLAYCHUK UKR  0:56,54
Lenny KRAYZELBURG USA  0:56,78
Jorge SANCHEZ ESP 0:57,70
Rodolfo FALCON CUB  0:56,30
Markus ROGAN AUT 055602 ©
Neil WALKER USA  0:56,51
Arkady VYATCHANIN RUS 0:5597 ©
Tomomi MORITA JPN  0:5510 =@ ©
Arkady VYATCHANIN RUS  0:5549
Arkady VYATCHANIN RUS  0:5578
Tomomi MORITA JPN  0:5470 ® ©
Ashley DELANEY AUS 05422 ©
Arkady VYATCHANIN RUS  0:55,19
Daniel ARNAMNART AUS  0:54,57
Ryosuke IRIE JPN  0:5348 ©
Ben TREFFERS AUS  0:54,46
Gareth KEAN NZL  0:54,70
Ryosuke IRIE JPN  0:5312 ©
Ryosuke IRIE JPN  0:5323

Jan Philip GLANIA GER  0:54,42
Mitch LARKIN AUS  0:53,76

Ben TREFFERS AUS  0:54,85
Michael ANDREW USA  0:5385
Hugo GONZALEZ ESP  0:5308 ® ©
Thomas CECCON ITA 0:53,18
Lorenzo MORA ITA 0:54,76
Michele LAMBERTI ITA 0:54,02

MARE NOSTRUM SWIM TOUR
BARCELONA

WR= World Record

€ = European Record

® =Mare Nostrum Record

Frederic DELCOURT FRA 22723 ©
Viktor KUZNETSOV USSR 2:07,24
Paolo FALCHINI ITA 2:08,47 - - -
Paolo FALCHINI ITA 2:09,28 - - -
Frank EMBACHER GDF  2:0364 © - - -
Miloslav ROLKO GFR  2:07,33 - - -
Frank HOFFMEISTER GFR  2:0023 © - - -
Karsten SCHULTZ GDR  2:02,18 - - -
Zoltan BALAJTI HUN  2:0247 - - -
Carlos VENTOSA ESP 2:00,67 - - -
Carlos VENTOSA ESP 2:08,36 - - -
Esteve COMAMALA ESP 2:07,48 - - -
Vladimir SELKOV CEl 2:03,72 - - -
Vladimir SELKOV RUS  2:02,13 - - -
Vladimir SELKOV RUS  2:00,58 - - -
Vladimir SELKOV RUS  2:00,59 - - -
KOZURS CRO 2:02,88 - - -
Vladimir SELKOV RUS  2:01,39 - - -
Lenny KRAYZELBURG USA  2:01,67 - - -
Marc LINDSAY USA  2:04,16 - - -
Rogerio ROMERO BRA  2:01,02 Oleg LISOGOR UKR 0:2872 ©
Markus ROGAN AUT  1:5985 © Oleg LISOGOR UKR 0:2858 ©
Rui YU CHN  2:00,75 Oleg LISOGOR UKR 0:2773 ©
Razvan FLOREA ROU 1:5859 © James GIBSON GBR 02771 ©
Razvan FLOREA ROU 1:5840 © Oleg LISOGOR UKR  0:27,81
Razvan FLOREA ROU 1:59,77 Christopher COOK GBR  0:28,11
Razvan FLOREA ROU  1:5871 Oleg LISOGOR UKR  0:27,75
Arkady VYATCHANIN RUS  1:59,32 Valeriy DYMO UKR  0:28,30
Ashley DELANEY AUS  1:5722 © Brenton RICKARD AUS  0:27,80
Felix WOLF GER  2:01,68 Mark GANGLOFF USA  0:27,87
Aaron PEIRSOL USA  1:58,11 Kosuke KITAJIMA JPN  0:27,96
Ryosuke IRIE JPN 1:5462 © Cameron VD BURGH RSA  0:2756 ©
Chris WALKER-HEBBORN GBR  1:59,04 Cameron VD BURGH RSA  0:27,77
Yannik LEBHERZ GER  1:59,02 Cameron VD BURGH RSA  0:27,59
Ryosuke IRIE JPN 1:54,81 Andrey NIKOLAEV RUS 0:2748 ©
Ryosuke IRIE JPN 1:55,55 Adam PEATY GBR 02725 ©
Christian DIENER GER  1:58,28 Adam PEATY GBR  0:26,68 ® ©
Mitch LARKIN AUS  1:57,48 Cameron VD BURGH RSA  0:26,96
Bryce MEFFORD USA  1:59,18 llyaSHYMANOVICH BLR  0:27,15
Carson FOSTER USA  1:58,88 Adam PEATY GBR 0:2655 ©
Not conested due to SARS-CO-1l pandemy

Nicolds GARCIA ESP 1:59.45 Arno KAMMINGA NED 0:27,06
Luke GREENBANK GBR  1:56,88 Michael ANDREW USA  0:27,06
Lorenzo MORA ITA 1:5945 Michael ANDREW USA  0:27,36
Juho LEE KOR  1:56,73 Nicolo MARTINENGHI ITA  0:2697

© = Barcelona Meeting Record

J.BRUHN GDR 1:0626 ©
Robertas ZHULPA URSS 1:0580 ©
Olivier BORIOS FRA  01:06,5
Miquel JOU ESP 1:07,24
Miquel JOU ESP 1:07,56
Pedro HERNANDEZ CuB  1:.07,25

Bert GOEBEL GFR  1.0369 ©
Ramon COMALLONGA ESP 1:04,50
Ramon COMALLONGA ESP 1:03,97
Karoly GUTTLER HUN  1:02,74
Ramon COMALLONGA ESP 1:03,20
Joaquim FERNANDEZ ESP 1:06,00
Christophe BOURDON FRA  1:04,05
Ramon COMALLONGA ESP 1:04,54
Vadim ALEXEEV ISR 1:0345 ©
Fred DEBURGHGRAEVE  BEL 1:0222 ©
Fred DEBURGHGRAEVE ~ BEL 1:02,85
Roman IVANOVSKY RUS  1:02,77

Phil ROGERS AUS  1:03,39

Zeng QILIANG CHN 1:0222 =©
Roman SLOUDNOV RUS  1:02,77

Oleg LISOGOR UKR 1.0217 ©
Roman SLOUDNOV RUS 101,79 ©
James GIBSON GBR  1:01,64
Kosuke KITAJIMA JPN 1:01,11 =©
Christopher COOK GBR  1:01,76
Okazaki KOICHIRO JPN 1:02,81
Kosuke KITAJIMA JPN 1:00,96 ® ©
Alexander DALE OEN DEN 1:00,72 ® ©
Christian SPRENGER AUS  1:0038 ©
Kosuke KITAJIMA JPN 1:00,79
Christian SPRENGER GER  1:00,73
Cameron VD BURGH RSA  0:5973 ® ©
Cameron VD BURGH RSA  1:00,38

Adam PEATY GBR 05925 ©
Adam PEATY GBR  0:59,55
Adam PEATY GBR  0:5907 ® ©
Anton CHUPKOV RUS  0:59,39
Yasuhiro KOSEKI JPN  0:5901 ® ©
Adam PEATY GBR 0:5815 ©
Arno KAMMINGA NED 0:58,18

Arno KAMMINGA NED  0:59,24
Nicolo MARTINENGHI ITA 0:59,98
YuHANAGURUMA JPN  0:59,89

Competition in 25m pool

J.BRUHN GDR 22149 ©
Robertas ZHULPA USSR 2:22,80
Olivier BORIOS FRA 22673
Peter MUSGRAVE GBR  2:27,22
Gennaddi UTENKOV USSR 2:24,64
Alex YOKOCHI POR  2:2407
Jozsef SZABO HUN 22052 ©
Sergi LOPEZ ESP  2:1861
Christophe DENEUVILLE  FRA ~ 2:20,46
Karoly GUTTLER HUN  2:1567
Joaquim FERNANDEZ ESP  2:1503
Joaquim FERNANDEZ ESP 22021 ©
Joaquim FERNANDEZ ESP 21704 ©
Joaquim FERNANDEZ ESP 21923
Seth VAN NEERDEN USA 21699 ©
Andrei IVANOV RUS 21386 ©
Joaquim FERNANDEZ ESP  2:16,38
Andrei IVANOV RUS  2:1526
Benno KUIPERS NED  2:17,62
Benno KUIPERS NED  2:1874
Andrei IVANOV RUS 21771
Taiki TAWAGOE JPN  2:1721
Roman SLOUDNOV RUS  2:1554
Dmitri KOMORNIKOV ~ RUS  2:09,52 WR
Genki IMAMURA JPN  2:14,63
Dmitri KOMORNIKOV ~ RUS  2:11,80
Sato YUKI JPN  2:1372
Kosuke KITAJIMA JPN  2:12,82
Brenton RICKARD AUS  2:12,92
Christian SPRENGER AUS 211235
Eric SHANTEAU USA  2:1159
Daniel GYURTA HUN  2:1248
Michael JAMIESON GBR  2:111,21
Viatcheslav SINKEVICH RUS 2:10,36
Yasuhiro KOSEKI JPN  2:0887 ©
Marco KOCH GER  2:09,35
Marco KOCH GER  2:09,05
Anton CHUPKOV RUS 20841 ©
Ippei WATANABE JPN  2:0774 ©
Marco KOCH GER 2:08,79
Arno KAMMINGA NED 20723 ©
Arno KAMMINGA NED  2:08,65
Ippei WATANABE JPN  2:0848
Ippei WATANABE JPN  2:07,91

1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
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2010
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2014
2015
2016
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2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
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MEN ALL WINNERS

1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2021
2022
2023
2024

50 Fly

Fernando SCHERER
Jere HARD

Lars FROLANDER
Mark FOSTER

Evgeny KORTYSHKIN
Ryk NEETHLING

Lars FROLANDER
Andrew LAUTERSTEIN
Andrew LAUTERSTEIN
Andrew LAUTERSTEIN
Geoff HUEGILL

Roland SCHOEMAN
Jason DUNFORD
Roland SCHOEMAN
Ben PROUD

Benjamin PROUD
Andriy GOVOROV
Andriy GOVOROV
Andriy GOVOROV
Mikhail VEKOVISHCHEV

Thom DE BOER
Andriy GOVOROV
Nicholas SANTOS
Szebasztian SZABO
Nyls KORSTANJE

FIN
SWE
GBR
RUS
RSA
SWE
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
RSA
KEN
RSA
GBR
GBR
UKR
UKR

RUS

0:24,87
0:24,21
0:24,00
0:23,97
0:24,06
0:24,29
0:24,22
0:23,81
0:23,91
0:23,36
0:23,91
0:23,98
0:23,67
0:23,30
0:23,60
0:23,70
0:23,16
0:23,17
0:23,22
0:23,68

0:23,43
0:2343
0:23,03
0:23,33
0:23,29

® 06 0

X.SAVIC FRA 05789 ©
Edwards MADJALJK NED 0:5723 ©
Xavier SAVIN FRA  0:5607 ©
Theophile DAVID SUl 0:57,33
Konstantin PETROV USSR 0:56,99
Marcel GERY CZE 05567 ©
Jan LARSEN DEN 0:5562 ©
Albert BUXEDA ESP  0:58,23
Michael GROSS RFA  0:54,62
Pierre ROLLIN FRA  0:57,26
Ramoén FONT ESP  0:56,30
Alexander BRANDL AUT  0:55,83
Georgy KULIKOV CEl 05546 ©
Denis PANKRATOV RUS 0:5397 ©
Denis PANKRATOV RUS  0:54,29
Denis PANKRATOV RUS 0:5374 ©
Geoff HUEGILL AUS  0:53,78
Denis PANKRATOV RUS 0:5361 ©
Geoff HUEGILL AUS  0:53,95
Michael KLIM AUS  0:5387
Denis SYLANTYEV RUS 0:5360 ©
Denis SYLANTYEV RUS 0:5328 ©
Igor MARCHENKO UKR 0:5309 ©
Andriy SERDINOV UKR 0:5278 ©
Andriy SERDINOV UKR 0:5274 ©
Andriy SERDINOV UKR 0:5254 ©
Andriy SERDINOV UKR 0:5341 ©
Andrew LAUTERSTEIN AUS  0:5253 ©
Andrew LAUTERSTEIN AUS  0:52,66
Andrew LAUTERSTEIN AUS  0:5177 ©
Nikolay SKVORTSOV RUS  0:5288
Takuro FUJII JPN  0:52,49
Jason DUNFORD KEN  0:52,51
Steffen DEIBLER GER  0:52,52
Konrad CZERNIAK POL  0:52,28
Konrad CZERNIAK POL  0:52,36
Steffen DEIBLER GER  0:52,19
Yauhen TSURKIN BLR  0:5246
Yauhen TSURKIN BLR  0:52,34
Kristof MILAK HUN  0:52,04
Kristof MILAK HUN 0:5095 ©
Naoki MIZUNUMA JPN  0:51,46

Noe PONTI SWI 051,71
Kristof MILAK HUN  0:50,95 =® ©

MARE NOSTRUM SWIM TOUR

WR= World Record

M.TORNATORE ITA 2:0908 ©
Paul MORRIS GBR 2:0887 ©
Frederic PLANAS ESP 20742 ©
Nick HODGSON GBR  2:08,28
Harri GARMENDIA ESP 20522 ©
Marcel GERY CZE 20361 ©
Harri GARMENDIA ESP 20234 ©
Juna P. RODRIGUEZ ESP  2:04,80

Jan LARSEN DEN  2:02,74
Benjamin SANSON FRA  2:0376
Xavier AGUILAR ESP  2:0531
Jorge PEREZ ESP  2:04,10
Denis PANKRATOV CEl 2:0135 ©
Denis PANKRATOV RUS 1:5874 ©
Denis PANKRATOV RUS 1:5797 ©
Denis PANKRATOV RUS  2:00,65
José Luis BALLESTER ESP  2:01,32
Denis SYLANTYEV RUS  1:5939
James HICKMAN GBR  1:58,84
Stefan AARTSEN NED  2:00,83
Denis SYLANTYEV RUS  1:58,58
Denis SYLANTYEV RUS 1:5717 ©
Denis SYLANTYEV RUS  1:5690 ©
Anatoli POLIAKOV RUS  1:5745
Takeshi MATSUDA JPN  1:57,87
Nikolay SKVORTSOV RUS  1:5757
Nick D'ARCY AUS  1:58,66
Nikolay SKVORTSOV RUS  1:57,50
Dinko JUKIC AUT  1:5594 ©
Dinko JUKIC AUT  1:56,53
Pawel KORZENIOWSK| ~ POL  1:57.44
Ryusuke SAKATA JPN - 1:56,40
Kaio Marcio ALMEIDA BRA 1:5559 ©
Bence BICZO HUN  1:56,71
Daiya SETO JPN 15518 ©
Chad LECLOS RSA  1:5490 ©
Chad LECLOS RSA  1:5452 ©
Laszlo CSEH HUN  1:56,69
Bence BICZO HUN  1:56,70
David THOMASBERGER ~ GER  1:57,38

Not conested due to SARS-CO-II pandemy

Chad LE CLOS RSA  1:5563
Kristof MILAK HUN 1:5389 ® ©
Krzysztof CHMIELEWSKI  POL  1:56,26
Minseop KIM KOR  1:5547

€ = European Record

BARCELONA

® =Mare Nostrum Record

Josef HLADKY CZE  2:08,95
Peter BERMEL GFR  2:05,20
Rainer STERNAL GDR  2:02,67
Frank SCHOTT FRA  2:05,02
Tamas DARNYI HUN  2:0529
Adolf COLL ESP  2:0575
Jorge PEREZ ESP  2:08,09
Jan BIRDMAN SWE  2:04,44
Jani SIEVINEN FIN  2:02,08
Matthew DUNN AUS  2:04,23
Simon COOMBS AUS  2:0478
Marcel WOUDA NED  2:04,09
Jani SIEVINEN FIN  2:02,00
Matthew DUNN AUS  2:02,87
Marcel WOUDA NED  2:0303
Cezar BADITA HUN  2:02,94
Dean KENT NZL  2:0459
Cezar BADITA ROM  2:0264
Cezar BADITA ROM  2:0306
MassimilianoROSOLINO  ITA  2:02,19
Laszlo CSEH HUN  1:59,87
Leith BRODIE AUS  2:02,12
Thiago PEREIRA BRA  1:5947
Thiago PEREIRA BRA  1:59,54
James GODDARD GBR  2:0175
Markus ROGAN AUT  1:59,12
Laszlo CSEH HUN  1:58,94
James GODDARD GBR  2:00,95
Daiya SETO JPN 1:59,00
Hiromasa FUJIMORI JPN  1:59,30
Kosuke HAGINO JPN  1:5755
Kosuke HAGINO JPN  1:57,33
Federico TURRINI ITA 2:01,62
Gunnar BENTZ USA  2:00,69
Thomas DEAN GBR  1:59,35
Hugo GONZALEZ ESP 1:56,31
Matthew SATES RSA  1:58,31
So OGATA JPN  1:58,09
Tomoyuki MATSUSHITA ~ JPN 1:58,60

© = Barcelona Meeting Record

Josef HLADKY CZE 44145
Tamas DARNYI HUN  4:2559
Patrick KUEHL GDR  4:20.36
Oriol BARRUFET ESP  4:31,38
Tamas DARNYI HUN  4:2313
Joaquim FERNANDEZ ESP  4:2564
Joaquim FERNANDEZ ESP  4:3592
Jan BIRDMAN SWE  4:24,18
Jani SIEVINEN FIN 42226
Matthew DUNN AUS  4:2229
Xufeng XIE CHN  4:2350
Marcel WOUDA NED  4:21,71
Marcel WOUDA NED  4:2221
Michael HALIKA ISR 4:2318
Marcel WOUDA NED  4:24,55
Cezar BADITA HUN  4:20,65
Dean KENT NZL  4:24,20
Cezar BADITA HUN  4:20,80
Laszlo CSEH HUN  4:15,39
Jiro MIKI JPN 41993
Laszlo CSEH HUN  4:12,59
David CARRY GBR  4:2159
Leonardo TUMIOTTO ITA 42412
Thiago PEREIRA BRA  4:1290
James GODDARD GBR  4:2370
Thiago PEREIRA BRA  4:1685
Laszlo CSEH HUN  4:11,22
Luca MARIN ITA 4:15,69
Daiya SETO JPN 4:12,71
David VERRASZTO HUN  4:1435
Kosuke HAGINO JPN - 41178
Kosuke HAGINO JPN 411,67
Federico TURRINI ITA 4:20,37
David VERRASZTO HUN  4:15,08
Joan Lluis PONS ESP  4:1481
Joan Lluis PONS ESP  4:1485
Matthew SATES RSA  4:11,58
Tomoyuki MATSUSHITA  JPN  4:1242
Tomoyuki MATSUSHITA ~ JPN 4:13,28

Competition in 25m pool

1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2021
2022
2023
2024



MARE NOSTRUM SWIM TOUR

NOSTRUM BARCELONA

SWIM TOUR

WOMEN ALL RECORDS

1985 Annemarie VERSTAPPEN NED  0:2661 © F 1980 G.BERGER FRA 0:5931 © F 1980 G.BERGER FRA 2:.0791 © F 1985 | OEGEMA NED 04:246 © F 1991 Eva MONTES ESP 9:0582 © F 2003 Erika VIALLECIJA ESP 16:3879 © F
1986 KirstinOTTO GDR 0:2562 © F 1981 Natalia STRUMNIKOVA RUS 0:5867 © F 1981 Natalia STRUMNIKOVA RUS 2:0602 © F 1986 Monika GYURO HUN 41885 © F 1993 Janet EVANS USA 84143 © F 2005 Erika VIALLECIJA ESP 16:1638 © F
1997 Ying SHAN CHN 0:22556 © F 1983 Annemarie VERSTAPPEN NED 0:5672 © F 1983 Annemarie VERSTAPPEN NED  2:0399 © F 1993 Janet EVANS USA 41492 © F 1995 Claudia POLL CRC 84115 © F 2014 Jazmin CARLIN GBR 16:0741 © F
1999 Susan ROLPH GBR 0:2551 © F 1986 KirstinOTTO GDR 0:56,18 © F 1984 Tatiana KURNIKOVA RUS 2:.0358 © F 1996 Claudia POLL CRC 4:1060 © F 1996  Kristen VLIEGHUIS NED 8:3719 © F 2019 Delfina PIGNATIELLO ARG 155168 ®© F
2000 Susan ROLPH GBR 0:2548 © F 1997 Ying SHAN CHN 0:5609 © F 1986 KirstinOTTO GDR 20336 © F 2000 Camelia POTEC ROM 41022 © F 2006 Rebecca ADLINGTON GBR 83476 © F
2004 Michelle ENGELSMAN AUS 0:2530 © F 1999  Susan ROLPH GBR 0:5588 © F 1992 Malin NILSSON SWE 20329 © F 2004 Camelia POTEC ROM 40760 ®© F 2007 Lotte FRIIS DEN 83234 © F
2005 Marleen VELDHUIS NED 0:2518 © F 2002 XuYANWEI CHN 05532 © F 1993 Susan O'NEILL AUS 2:.01,28 © F 2009 Joanne JACKSON GBR 40590 © F 2008 Wendy TROTT RSA 8:2688 MO F
2006 Lisbeth LENTON AUS 02511 © F 2003 Hanna-Maria SEPPALA FIN 0:5488 © PR 1995 Claudia POLL CRC 20072 © F 2014 Jazmin CARLIN GBR 40403 © F 2009 Joanne JACKSON GBR 82448 © F
2007 Therese ALSHAMMAR SWE 0:2461 ®© F 2003 Hanna-Maria SEPPALA FIN 0:5450 © F 1996 Claudia POLL CRC 15935 © F 2010 Rebecca ADLINGTON GBR 82125 ®© F
2009 Lisbeth TRICKETT AUS 02421 © F 2006 Lisbeth LENTON AUS 0:5417 ®© F 2000 Camelia POTEC ROM 1:5906 © F 2012 Rebecca ADLINGTON GBR 81986 ®© F
2017 SarahSJOSTROM SWE 022421 =© PR 2009 Lisbeth TRICKETT AUS 0:5387 ®© F 2004 Camelia POTEC ROM 1:5888 © F
2017 SarahSJOSTROM SWE 0:22396 © F 2015 Femke HEEMSKERK NED 0:5325 © F 2008 Linda McKENZIE AUS 1:5882 ®© F
2017 SarahSJOSTROM SWE 05228 © F 2009 Joanne JACKSON GBR 1:5784 ®© F
2010 YiTANG CHN 1:5764 ®© F
2013 Katinka HOSSZU HUN 1:5714 © PR
2014 Veronika POPOVA RUS 15620 © F
2015 Femke HEEMSKERK NED 1:5522 © F
2024 Siobhan HAUGHEY HKG 15457 ®© F
2000 Nina ZHIVANEVSKAYA ESP 0:2888 © F 1980 M.RICAUD FRA 1:0638 © F 1980 M.RICARD FRA 2:2337 © F 2000 Agnes KOVACS HUN 03182 © F 1980 M.LINDEN NED 1:1390 © F 1980 Annik DE SUSINI FRA 24274 © F
2002 llona HLAVACKOVA CZE 0:2887 © F 1981 Larissa GROSHAKOVA RUS 1:0464 © F 1981 Larissa GROSHAKOVA RUS 2:1856 © F 2002 Sue BAKER GBR 0:3140 © F 1982 Angelika KNIPPING GFR 1:1323 © F 1981 Svetlana ALIMBAEVA RUS 2:3888 © F
2003 Nina ZHIVANEVSKAYA ESP 0:2872 © F 1984 Cornelia SIRCH GDR  1:0404 © F 1983 Jolande DE ROVER NED 21728 © F 2003 Zoe BAKER GBR 0:31,38 © F 1986 Tania BOGOMILOVA BUL 11217 © F 1984 Lorraine BURT GBR 2:3846 © F
2004 Nina ZHIVANEVSKAYA ESP 0:2871 © F 1986 Anca PATRACOIU ROM 1:.02,74 © F 1985 Jolande DE ROVER NED 211641 © F 2006 Leisel JONES AUS 0:30,77 © F 1992 Elena RUDKOVSKAIA CEl 11122 © F 1986 Tania BOGOMILOVA BUL 2:3468 © F
2007 Sophie EDINGTON AUS 0:2860 © F 1999 Nina ZHIVANEVSKAYA ESP 1:0239 © F 1986 Anca PATRACOIU ROM 2:1368 © F 2009 Valentina ARTEMYEVA RUS 0:3056 ®© F 1997 Svetlana BONDARENKO RUS 1:1032 © F 1992 Alicja PECZAK POL 2:3350 © F
2008 Sophie EDINGTON AUS 0:2783 ®© F 2000 Nina ZHIVANEVSKAYA ESP 1:0143 © F 2000 Nina ZHIVANEVSKAYA ESP 211270 © PR 2010 Yuliya EFIMOVA RUS 0:3044 © F 1998 Agnes KOVACS HUN 10970 © F 1993 Brigitte BECUE BEL 2:31,89 © F
2009 Anastasia ZUEVA RUS 0:2782 © F 2003 Nina ZHIVANEVSKAYA ESP 1:01,07 © PR 2000 Nina ZHIVANEVSKAYA ESP 21230 © F 2013 Ruta MEILUTYTE LTU 0:2996 € F 2000 Agnes KOVACS HUN 10842 © F 1996 Brooke HANSON AUS 2:3133 © F
2017 Emily SEEBOHM AUS 0:2780 © F 2008 Nina ZHIVANEVSKAYA ESP 1:0099 © PR 2003 Stanislava KOMAROVA RUS 211150 © F 2024 Benedetta PILATO ITA 0:2989 © PR 2004 Leisel JONES AUS 1:.0744 ®© F 1997 Svetlana BONDARENKO RUS 2:2980 © F
2018 Mie NIELSEN DEN 02773 © F 2008 Emilie SEEBOHM AUS 1:0058 © F 2004 Stanislava KOMAROVA RUS 211019 © F 2006 Leisel JONES AUS 1:0690 © F 1998 Agnes KOVACS HUN 22911 © F
2021 Kira TOUSSAINT NED 02742 © F 2009 Anastasia ZUEVA RUS 0:59,95 © F 2008 AnaelTO JPN 20917 ®© F 2008 Leisel JONES AUS 1:.0572 ®© F 2000 Agnes KOVACS HUN 2:2854 © F
2024 Kylie MASSE CAN 02724 ®© F 2011 Belnda HOCKING AUS 0:5981 © F 2011 Belnda HOCKING AUS 2:0791 © F 2013 Ruta MEILUTYTE LTU 1:.0521 © F 2001 LuoNAN CNH 2:2686 © F
2013 Aya TAREKAWA JPN 0:5947 © F 2017 Emily SEEBOHM AUS 2:07,30 © F 2003 Mirna JUKIC AUT 22518 © F
2015 Mie NIELSEN DEN 05937 © F 2006 Leisel JONES AUS  2:2338 ®© F
2017 Emily SEEBOHM AUS 0:58,99 © F 2008 Leisel JONES AUS 2:2058 ®© F
2018 Kathleen BAKER USA 05877 ®© F 2017 Yuliya EFIMOVA RUS 21983 © F
2000 YYERMAKOVA KAZ 0:2746 © F 1980 W.VELSEN NED 1:0399 © F 1980 F.FALANDRY FRA 2:2210 © F 1986 KirstinOTTO GDR 21772 © F 1985 PSBRISSA ITA 5:0372 © F 'WR= World Record
2001 MartinaMORAVCOVA SVK 027,15 © F 1983 Cinzia SAVI-SCARPONI ITA 10399 =© F 1981 Doris WIEBKE GFR 2:1900 © F 1994 Daria SHMELEVA RUS 217,14 © F 1986 Anca PATRACOIU ROM 4:5558 © F €= European Record
2003 MartinaMORAVCOVA SVK  0:2626 © F 1984  Ines GEISSLER GDR 1:0224 © F 1983 Freda ROSS GBR 21790 © F 1998 Marianne LIMPERT CAN 2:1646 © F 1992 lilse OEGEMA NED 4:5474 © F ® =Mare Nostrum Record
2007 Therese ALSHAMMAR SWE 0:2557 WR F 1986 Carmen BUNACIU ROM 1:0205 © F 1984 Ines GEISSLER GDR 2:1068 © F 2000 Yana KLOCHKOVA UKR 211475 © F 1993 Daria SHMELEVA RUS 4:5207 © F © = Barcelona Meeting Record
2014 Jeanette OTTESEN DEN 0:2527 ®© F 1992 Malin STROMBERG SWE 10191 © F 1999 Mette JACOBSEN DEN 2:1063 © F 2003 Yana KLOCHKOVA UKR 211237 © F 1994 Hanna CERNA CZE 44530 © F
2016 SarahSJOSTROM SWE 0:2527=®C F 1993 Susan O'NEILL AUS 1:0091 © F 2000 Mette JACOBSEN DEN  2:0904 © F 2008 Stephanie RICE AUS 21194 ®© F 2000 Yana KLOCHKOVA UKR 4:4334 © F F=Final
2017 SarahSJOSTROM SWE 0:2476 ®© F 1994 Petria THOMAS AUS 1:0073 © F 2007 Felicity GALVEZ AUS 2:0805 © F 2010 Ariana KUKORS USA 21124 ®© F 2001 Yana KLOCHKOVA UKR 4:4182 © F SF= Semi-final
1995 LiminLIU CHN 1:0062 © F 2008 Felicity GALVEZ AUS 2:0787 © PR 2011 AliciaCOUTTS AUS 2:0968 © F 2003 EvaRISZTOF HUN 44177 © PR QF= Quarter final
1997 HUIJUE CAI CHN 05959 © F 2011 Natsumi HOSHI JPN 2:07,76 © F 2014 Siobhan Ma O'CONNOR GBR 20963 ®© F 2003 Yana KLOCHKOVA UKR 4:3826 © F EF= Eight final
2001 MartinaMORAVCOVA SVK 0:5920 © F 2015 Natsumi HOSHI JPN 2:0758 © F 2015 Siobhan Ma O'CONNOR GBR 20956 ®© F 2008 Stephanie RICE AUS 4:3582 ®© F PR= Prelims
2003 MartinaMORAVCOVA SVK 0:5831 © F 2017 Mireia BELMONTE ESP 2:0711 © F 2019 Katinka HOSSZU HUN 2:0909 © PR 2009 Hannah MILEY GBR 4:3441 © F sp=Split time
2006 Lisbeth LENTON AUS 0:5811 © F 2024 Anastasia GORBENKO ISR 2:0855 © F 2014 Hannah MILEY GBR 4:3325 © F
2008 Felicity GALVEZ AUS 0:5811 =© PR 2015 Katinka HOSSZU HUN 43193 ®© F
2008 Felicity GALVEZ AUS 0:5760 ®© F 2016 Katinka HOSSZU HUN 43075 ®© F
2011  AliciaCOUTTS AUS 0:57,36 © F
2014 Jeanette OTTESEN DEN 0:5720 © F
2015 Jeanette OTTESEN DEN 0:57,15 © F
2016 SarahSJOSTROM SWE 057,14 © PR
2016 SarahSJOSTROM SWE 0:5696 © F
2017 SarahSJOSTROM SWE 0:5627 © F



MARE NOSTRUM SWIM TOUR

MARE
ISOSTRUM BARCELONA

SWIM TOUR

MEN ALLRECORDS
1985 Dano HALSALL SUl 02340 © F 1980 K.BOSCH GDR 0:5412 © F 1980 D.PETIT FRA 15735 © F 1985 Roberto BIANCONI ITA 40315 © F 2003 Roger RABASSA ESP 81047 © F 1991 David MECA ESP 160539 © F
1986 Rolf-Dieter MALTZHAN ~ GDR  0:2288 © PR 1981 SergeiRUSIN RUS 05262 © F 1981 SergeiRUSIN RUS 15474 © F 1986 Stefan PFEIFFER GFR 509 © F 2005 Xavier NUNEZ ESP 80532 © F 1992 liiaki DIEZ ESP 153841 © F
1992 Alexander POPOV CEl 02245 © F 1982 Marcelo GUARDUCCI ITA 05233 © F 1982 Juan Carlos VALLEJO ESP 15410 © F 1992 Evgeny SADOVIY CEl 35159 © F 2011 GergoKIS HUN 75832 © st 1993 Evgeny SADOVIY RUS 152834 © F
1994 Alexander POPOV RUS 02228 © F 1984 Metello SAVINO ITA 05220 © F 1986 Anders HOLMERTZ SWE 15124 © F 2000 Dragos COMAN ROM 35122 © F 2015 Ryan COCHRANE CAN 7:5251 ®© F 1995 Graeme SMITH ESC 152367 © F
2003 Alexander POPOV RUS 02222 © F 1985 Dano HALSALL SUl 0:5220 =© F 1992 Anders HOLMERTZ SWE 14850 © F 2003 Yuri PRILUKOV RUS 34960 © F 2000 Alexei FILIPETS RUS 152270 © F
2007 Stephen NYSTRAND SWE 02218 © F 1986  Steffen ZESSNER DDR 05146 © F 2003 Pieter VDEHOOGENBANL NED  1:4836 © PR 2006 David CARRY GBR 34918 © F 2004 Takeshi MATSUDA JPN 151618 © F
2008 Eamon SULLIVAN AUS 02212 © PR 1992 Anders HOLMERTZ SWE 0:5074 © F 2009 Nikita LOBINTSEV RUS 14730 © F 2007 Grant HACKETT AUS 34789 © F 2005 David DAVIES GBR 150851 © F
2008 Eamon SULLIVAN AUS 02205 ®© F 1993 Alexander POPOV RUS 04915 © F 2016 James GUY GBR 14691 © PR 2009 NikitaLOBINTSEV RUS 34497 © F 2007 Grant HACKETT AUS 150058 ®© F
2009 Cesar CIELO BRA 02197 © F 1995 Alexander POPOV RUS 04912 © F 2022 Matthew SATES RSA 14591 © F 2024 Woomin KIM KOR 34481 © F
2014 Nathan ADRIAN USA 02173 © F 2007  Alain BERNARD FRA 04904 © F 2024 David POPOVICI ROU 14474 ®© F
2016 Andriy GOVOROV UKR 02161 © F 2008  Eamon SULLIVAN AUS 04872 © PR
2019 Benjamin PROUD GBR 02158 © F 2008 Eamon SULLIVAN AUS 04846 © F

2014 Nathan ADRIAN USA 04808 © F

50 Back 100 Back 200 Back 50 Breast. 100 Breast 200 Breast

2001 Peter HORVATH HUN 02632 © F 1980 F.DELCOURT FRA 10099 © F 1980 F.DELCOURT FRA 20723 © F 2000 OlegLISOGOR UKR 02872 © F 1980 J.BRUHN GDR 10626 © F 1980 J.BRUHN GDR 22149 © F
2002 Neil WALKER USA 02622 © F 1981 Viktor KUZNETSOV RUS 05817 © F 1984 Frank EMBACHER GDR 20364 © F 2001 OlegLISOGOR UKR 02858 © F 1981 Robertas ZHULPA RUS 10580 © F 1986 Jozsef SZABO HUN 22052 © F
2004 Tomomi MORITA JN 02572 © F 1986 Frank HOFFMEISTER GFR  0:5646 © F 1986 Frank HOFFMEISTER GFR 20023 © F 2002 OlegLISOGOR UKR 02773 © F 1986 Bert GOEBEL GFR 10369 © F 1991 Joaquim FERNANDEZ ESP 22021 © F
2006 JunyaKOGA JPN 02539 ®O© F 1992 Alexander POPOV CEl  0:5638 © F 2001 Markus ROGAN AUT  1:5985 © F 2003 James GIBSON GBR 02771 © F 1994 Vadim ALEXEEV ISR 10345 © F 1992 Joaquim FERNANDEZ ESP 21704 © F
2008 Gerhard ZANDBERG RSA 02505 ®© F 1995  Vladimir SELKOV RUS 05628 © F 2003 Razvan FLOREA ROM 15859 © F 2011 CameronVANDENBURGH RSA  0:2756 © F 1995 Fred DEBURGHGRAEVE ~BEL 1:0222 © F 1994 Seth VAN NAARDEN USA 211699 © F
2014 JunyaKOGA JPN 02466 © F 2001 Markus ROGAN AUT 0:5602 © F 2004 Razvan FLOREA ROM 15840 © F 2014 Andrey NIKOLAEV RUS 02748 © F 1999 Qiliang ZENG CHN 1.0222 =© F 1995 Andrei IVANOV RUS 211386 © F
2022 Michael ANDREW USA 02464 © F 2003 Arkady VYATCHANIN RUS 05597 © F 2008 Ashley DELANEY AUS 15722 © F 2015 Adam PEATY GBR 02725 © F 2001 OlegLISOGOR UKR 10217 © F 2003 DmitriKOMORNIKOV ~ RUS  2:0952 WR F
2004 Tomomi MORITA JPN 05510 © F 2011 Ryosuke IRIE JPN 15462 © F 2016 Adam PEATY GBR 0:2668 ®© F 2002 Roman SLOUDNOV RUS 10179 © F 2014 Yasuhiro KOSEKI JPN 20887 © F
2007 Tomomi MORITA JPN  0:5470 ®© F 2019 Adam PEATY GBR 02655 © F 2003 James GIBSON GBR 10111 © PR 2017  Anton CHUPKOV RUS 20841 © F
2008 Ashley DELANEY AUS 05422 © F 2004 Kosuke KITAJIMA JPN 10111 =© F 2018  Ippei WATANABE JPN 20774 © F
2011 Ryosuke IRIE JPN  0:5348 © F 2007 Kosuke KITAJIMA JPN 10096 ®© F 2021 Arno KAMMINGA NED 20723 © F

2014 Ryosuke IRIE JPN 05312 © F 2008 Alexander DALE OEN DEN 10072 © F

2021 Hugo GONZALEZ ESP 05308 ®© F 2009 Christian SPRENGER AUS 10070 © PR

2009 Christian SPRENGER AUS 1:0038 © F

2012 Cameron VANDENBURGH RSA  1:0011 © PR

2012 CameronVANDENBURGH RSA  0:5973 © F

2014 Adam PEATY GBR 0:5925 © F

2016 Adam PEATY GBR 0:5907 ®© F

2018 Yasuhiro KOSEKI JPN  0:5901 ®O F

2019 Adam PEATY GBR 05815 © F

2000 Rodolfo FALCON CuUB 02583 © F 1980 X.SAVIC FRA 05789 © F 1980 M.TORNATORE ITA 20908 © F 1985 Josef HLADKY CZE 20895 © F 1985 Josef HLADKY CZE 44145 © F WR=World Record
2001 Jere HARD FIN 02421 © F 1981 Edwards MADJAUK NED 05723 © F 1981 Paul MORRIS GBR 20887 © F 1986 Peter BERMEL GFR 20520 © F 1986 Tamas DARNYI HUN 42559 © F €= European Record
2002 Lars FROLANDER SWE 02400 © F 1982 Xavier SAVIN FRA  0:5607 © F 1982 Frederic PLANAS ESP 20742 © F 1992 Jan BIRDMAN SWE 20444 © F 1992 Jan BIRDMAN SWE 42418 © F ® =Mare Nostrum Record
2003 Mark FOSTER GBR 02397 © F 1985 Marcel GERY CZE 05567 © F 1984 Harri GARMENDIA ESP 20522 © F 1993 Jani SIEVINEN FIN © F 1993 Jani SIEVINEN FIN 42226 © F © = Barcelona Meeting Record
2007 AndrewLAUTERSTEIN ~ AUS 02381 © F 1986 Jan LARSEN DEN 05562 © F 1985 Marcel GERY CZE 20361 © F 1997 Jani SIEVINEN FIN © F 1996 Marcel WOUDA NED 42171 © F
2009 AndrewLAUTERSTEIN ~ AUS 02336 © F 1992 Georgy KULIKOV CEl 05546 © F 1986 Harri GARMENDIA ESP 20234 © F 2005 Laszlo CSEH HUN © PR 2000 Cezar BADITA HUN 42065 © F F= Final
2013 Roland SCHOEMAN RSA 02330 © F 1993 Denis PANKRATOV RUS 0:5397 © F 1992 Denis PANKRATOV CEl 20135 © F 2005 Laszlo CSEH HUN © F 2003  Laszlo CSEH HUN 42051 © PR SF=Semi-final
2016 Andriy GOVOROV UKR 02316 © F 1995 Denis PANKRATOV RUS 0:5374 © F 1993 Denis PANKRATOV RUS 1:5874 © F 2007 Thiago PEREIRA BRA 1:5947 © F 2003 Laszlo CSEH HUN 41539 © F QF=Quarter final
2022 Nicholas SANTOS BRA 02303 © F 1997 Denis PANKRATOV RUS 05361 © F 1994 Denis PANKRATOV RUS 15797 © F 2010 Markus ROGAN AUT 15912 © F 2005 Laszlo CSEH HUN 41259 © F EF= Eight final

2000 Denis SYLANTYEV RUS 0:5360 © F 2001 Denis SYLANTYEV RUS 15717 © F 2011 LaszloCSEH HUN 1:5894 © F 2011 Laszlo CSEH HUN 41122 © F PR= Prelims

2001 Denis SYLANTYEV RUS 0:5328 © F 2002 Denis SYLANTYEV RUS 1:5690 © F 2015 Kosuke HAGINO JPN 15755 © F st=Split time

2002 Igor MARTCHENKO UKR 0:5309 © F 2008 Dinko JUKIC AUT 15594 © F 2016 Kosuke HAGINO PN 15733 © F

2003 Andriy SERDINOV UKR 05293 © PR 2012 Kaio DE ALMEIDA BRA 15559 © F 2021 Hugo GONZALEZ ESP 1:5631 © F

2003 Andriy SERDINOV UKR 0:5278 © F 2014 DaiyaSETO JPN 15518 © F

2004 Andriy SERDINOV UKR 0:5274 © F 2015 Chad LECLOS RSA  1:5490 © F

2005 Laszlo CSEH HUN 05254 © F 2016 ChadLECLOS RSA 15452 © F

2007 Andrew LAUTERSTEIN ~ AUS 05253 © F 2022 Kristof MILAK HUN 15389 ®© F

2008 Adam PINE AUS 05244 © PR

2009 Andrew LAUTERSTEIN ~ AUS 05177 © F

2021 Kristof MILAK HUN 05095 © F

2024 Kristof MILAK HUN 0:5095 =®¢ F



